In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore in the Martin Circuit Court Supreme Court Case No. 24S-MS-9



Order Revoking Judge Pro Tempore Appointment

The Honorable Isha E. Wright-Ryan, Judge of the Martin Circuit Court, has been on maternity leave. On September 25, 2023, Senior Judge Larry R. Blanton was appointed to serve as Judge Pro Tempore in the Martin Circuit Court, beginning on October 1, 2023. Judge Wright-Ryan has notified this court that she is prepared to return from leave and resume her duties as Judge of the Martin Circuit Court beginning on January 9, 2024.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Senior Judge Larry R. Blanton's appointment as Judge Pro Tempore in the Martin Circuit Court, will end effective January 9, 2024, and Judge Wright-Ryan will resume the duties of her office.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on $\frac{1/5/2024}{1/5/2024}$

D A. Karch

Loretta H. Rush Chief Justice of Indiana